Croton Reservoir the Gnarly Way (59.6 mi/ 4022 ft) Route #7497110
 Go At | On ' For | Go At On ' For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.0 S | 26.1 [cross Rt 119, TRO Rt| 20
0.0 | The Boathouse, Central Park, | 2.2 100A/Knollwood
head north on the East Drive L | 28.1 | Rt-100C west = Rt 303 west= | 2.5
BR | 2.2 | Adam Clayton Powell Jr Blvd 0.0 Neperan Rd
QL | 2.2 | W 110th St/Central Park N 0.2 R | 30.6 | Tower Hill Rd= County House Rd | 0.4
S | 2.4 | @ Circle, continue straightonto W | 0.7 S | 31.0 | County House Rd 0.3
110th St/Cathedral Pkwy S | 31.3 | Sleepy Hollow Rd 1.7
R | 3.1 Riverside Dr 3.6 BL | 33.0 | Old Sleepy Hollow Rd Exd 0.5
R | 6.7 | W 181st St/Plaza Lafayette 0.4 R | 33.5 | Sleepy Hollow Rd 2.1
L | 7.0 | Broadway 2.2 L | 35.6 | Scarborough Rd 0.4
S | 9.2 | cross Broadway Bridge, use side- | 0.2 R | 36.0 | Old Briarcliff Rd 1.0
walk BL | 37.0 | Pleasantville Rd 0.6
caution R | 37.5 | Croton Ave 0.3
R |93 | W225th St 0.2 BL | 37.8 | Campwoods Rd 0.3
L_| 9.6 | Bailey Ave 0.3 BR | 38.1 | Ryder Rd= Pinebridges Rd 1.2
R | 9.9 | Albany Crescent 0.0 L | 394 | Grace Ln 0.8
QL | 9.9 | Heath Ave 0.2 R | 402 | NY-134 E/ Croton Dam | 0.4
S | 10.1 | Fort Independence St 0.1 Rd/Kitchawan Rd
QL | 10.2 | Sedgwick Ave 0.7 L | 40.6 | Allapartus Rd 0.6
L | 10.9 | Dickinson Ave 0.1 L | 41.1 | Spring Valley Rd 0.1
BR | 11.0 | Mosholu Parkway Greenway 0.0 QR | 41.2 | Glendale Rd 1.2
BL | 11.1 | WGun HillRd 0.1 R | 42.3 | Sharp right onto Quaker Ridge Rd | 2.2
BR | 11.2 | W Gun Hill Rd 0.2 R | 44.6 | Quaker Ridge Rd turns slightly | 2.0
L | 11.4 | Jerome Ave 0.9 right and becomes Croton Lake
R | 12.3 | E233rd St 0.2 Rd
L | 12,5 | Van Cortlandt Park E 0.7 hardpack
S | 13.2 | Kimball Ave 3.1 S | 46.5 | Aqueduct Rd 0.6
S | 16.3 | Bronxville Rd 0.5 L | 47.2 | Croton Dam Rd 0.5
R | 16.8 | Cross St 0.2 L | 47.7 | Croton Dam Rd turns left and be- | 0.1
L | 170 | Tuckahoe Rd 01 comes Gate House Bridge
Caution: heavy traffic! L | 47.9 | Old Croton Lake Rd 3.0
BL | 17.1 | TRO Tuckahoe Rd 0.6 2| B3 | Lisieies e 1.9
R | 17.8 | E Grassy Sprain Rd 26 L | 52.8 | Baptist Church Rd 0.7
L | 204 | Jackson Ave 0.4 L | 53.5 | Croton Dam Rd 1.6
R | 20.8 | TRO Jackson Ave 0.0 R | 55.0 | Short Hill Rd 0.2
QR | 20.8 | Sprain Rd 1.2 S | 552 | NY-129 W 1.0
Hilll R | 56.3 | Batten Rd 1.3
BL | 22.0 | TRO Sprain Rd 0.4 BR | 57.6 | Grand St 0.3
BR | 22.3 | Underhill Rd 0.1 BL | 57.9 | Maple St 0.9
L | 22.5 | Sprain Rd 0.9 BL | 58.8 | S Riverside Ave 0.5
S | 23.4 | Ridge Rd 1.2 R | 59.3 | Croton Point Ave 0.2
L | 24.5 | Rt 100A/ W Hartsdale Ave 1.6 L | 59.5 | Veterans Plaza 0.2
59.6 | Croton Harmon Railroad Station | 0.0
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59.6 | End of route
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